

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.20PSC/Estt.-23/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati, the 3rd April, 2024

NOTIFICATION

It is for information to all concerned that the Assam Public Service Commission will hold the Interview/Viva-Voce for the post of Night Chowkidar in the office of APSC under the Establishment of Assam Public Service Commission (Advt. No.30/2023, Dtd. 22-11-2023) as per programme given below at its office at Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22. The detailed programme for the Interview/Viva-Voce is given below:

SI. No	Name of the Post & Department	Date of Interview/ Viva - Voce	Roll Nos.	Reporting Time
1	Night Chowkidar in the O/o APSC	08-04-2024	10002, 10024, 10034, 10041, 10051, 10058, 10060, 10061, 10066, 10073, 10080, 10082, 10089, 10090, 10091, 10096, 10101, 10105, 10107, 10110, 10112, 10113, 10116, 10117, 10121	09:00 A.M.
2		09-04-2024	10126, 10129, 10131, 10132, 10139, 10141, 10142, 10146, 10147, 10155, 10162, 10165, 10168, 10169, 10174, 10175, 10176, 10178, 10179, 10183, 10189, 10190, 10192, 10193, 10196	
3		10-04-2024	10200, 10201, 10207, 10211, 10217, 10218, 10219, 10225, 10227, 10230, 10232, 10233, 10236, 10238, 10243, 10244, 10248, 10250, 10253, 10260, 10264, 10265, 10266, 10269, 10270, 10271	

Kindly note that the candidates who were present on the day of document verification are only allowed to appear in the interview/viva-voce and they **must bring the documents produced at the time of document verification and any other document that may be relevant for their candidature on the day of the interview.**

Memo No.20PSC/Estt.-23/2023-2024 (A)

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for information.
- 2. All Hon'ble members, APSC for information.
- 3. The Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC for information
- 4. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for publication of the Notification in all leading Newspapers in Assamese/ English/ Bengali for wide publication.
- 5. Under Secretary, Accounts Branch for information.
- 6. Programmer, APSC for uploading in APSC website.
- 7. Supdt., Estt. Section, APSC for information.
- 8. Nazir, APSC.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Order file.

Deputy Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22. Dated Guwahati, the 3rd April, 2024

Deputy Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in